Mairie :

Elections communales
du 22 octobre 2017

Lachat Jean-Paul
Maitre Nicolas
Comment Jean-Marc
Conseil communal :
Charmillot Yves
Lachat Jean-Paul
Girardin Francis
Marchand Véronique
Paupe Landry
Hulmann Pierre-André
Maitre Nicolas
Vuillaume Jacques
Theurillat Ephrem
Koller Colombe
Reumer Franz

Erne Urs
Comment Jean-Marc
Riat-Schaffnet Stéphanie
Marchand Bernard

PDC-JDC
Ouverture
Verts et sympath.

PDC-JDC

PDC-JDC

PDC-JDC
PDC-JDC

PDC-JDC

PDC-JDC

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Verts et sympath.
Verts et sympath.
Verts et sympath.

352 voix
267 voix
55 voix

396 voix
390 voix
339 voix
299 voix
251 voix
225 voix
352 voix
316 voix
289 voix
177 voix
160 voix
140 voix
146 voix
130 voix
103 voix

élu

élu

élu
élue

élu
élu
élu

Administration communale

tit.

tit.
tit.
tit.



