## Elections communales du 22 octobre 2017

## Mairie:

Lachat	Jean-Paul	PDC-JDC	352 voix	élu
Maitre	Nicolas	Ouverture	267 voix	
Comment	Jean-Marc	Verts et sympath.	55 voix	

## Conseil communal:

Charmillot	Yves	PDC-JDC	396 voix	élu	tit.
Lachat	Jean-Paul	PDC-JDC	390 voix		
Girardin	Francis	PDC-JDC	339 voix	élu	
Marchand	Véronique	PDC-JDC	299 voix	élue	
Paupe	Landry	PDC-JDC	251 voix		
Hulmann	Pierre-André	PDC-JDC	225 voix		
Maitre	Nicolas	LO	352 voix	élu	tit.
Vuillaume	Jacques	LO	316 voix	élu	tit.
Theurillat	Ephrem	LO	289 voix	élu	tit.
Koller	Colombe	LO	177 voix		
Reumer	Franz	LO	160 voix		
Erne	Urs	LO	140 voix		
Comment	Jean-Marc	Verts et sympath.	146 voix		
Riat-Schaffnet	Stéphanie	Verts et sympath.	130 voix		
Marchand	Bernard	Verts et sympath.	103 voix		